—
RESIDUAL CURRENT DE VICES
DS202CR
RCBO protecting 2 phases
in only 2 modules
• RCBO 2P in 2M
• DTI on window to identify earth fault
trips
• For connection with cables up to
35mm2
• 10kA breaking capacity up to 40A —
D
S2
0
2C
R
R
C
B
O
 p
ro
te
ct
in
g
 2
 p
h
as
es
 in
 o
n
ly
 2
 m
o
d
u
le
s
2 DS 2 0 2 CR  R CB O PR OTEC TI N G 2 PH A SE S I N O N LY 2 M O D U L E S
—
DS202CR RCBO series combines overcurrent
(short circuit and overload) and earth fault
protection in 2 protected poles:
it is particularly suitable in low voltage
systems connected to the 230 V two-phase
distribution network, such as naval
applications, where it is particularly
appreciated for its small size in the final
distribution systems.
It is also used in IT network systems
where the neutral is not distributed
for the protection of single-phase appliances
powered with 400/230 V transformers.
DS202CR, 2 poles protected in 2 modules,
can be used in large industrial plants,
residential applications, mobile and also
old installations where the neutral cable
is not always clearly identified, providing
an error-proof solution.
3
—
Table of contents
04  The details make the difference
 A new range designed to ensure
 efficiency and protection
06  Technical features
07 Ordering codes
14 Accessories
15  Busbars
16 Additional technical features
17 Dimensions
18 Dimensions of G2C Accessories
4 DS 2 0 2 CR  R CB O PR OTEC TI N G 2 PH A SE S I N O N LY 2 M O D U L E S
—
DS202CR
The details make the difference.
A new range designed to ensure efficiency and protection.
Easy to install
Terminals equipped
with fail safe feature to
avoid improper
installation.
For connection
with cables
(Rigid: 35mm2,
Flex: 25mm2)
and pin PS busbars
Dedicated busbar
terminals for fork type
busbars Supply
possible either from
top or bottom side.
Dedicated space for label
Dedicated space to stick
labels in order to clearly
identify the protected lines
Test pushbutton
Test pushbutton to
verify the correct
functioning
of the device.
Combination with
accessories
Common accessories
with the S200C compact
MCB range allowing
signaling and auxiliary
contact.
Earth fault
indicator (DTI)
Blue flag on the
window to identify
earth fault trips.
5
—
ABB products and systems deliver
better energy efficiency,
better use of space,
effective automation,
greater safety and improved comfort.
6 DS 2 0 2 CR  R CB O PR OTEC TI N G 2 PH A SE S I N O N LY 2 M O D U L E S
DS202CR DS202CR M DS202CR M 110V
Standards IEC/EN 61009-1; IEC/EN 61009-2-1 IEC 61009-1;
IEC 61009-2-1
Electrical
features
Type (wave form of the earth leakage sensed) A A, APR A
Number of poles 2P 2P 2P
Rated current In A 6 ≤ In ≤ 40 6 ≤ In ≤ 40 6 ≤ In ≤ 40
Rated sensitivity IDn A 0.03-0.3 0.01-0.03-0.3 0.03
Rated voltage Ue V 230 230 110
Insulation voltage Ui V 440 440 440
Overvoltage category III III III
Pollution degree 3 3 3
Operating voltage of circuit test Ut V 117 (150 for
30 mA) - 254
117 (150 for
30 mA) - 254
93-135
Rated frequency Hz 50 50 50/60
Rated breaking capacity
acc. to IEC/EN 61009-1
Icn A 6000 10000 10000
Rated breaking capacity
acc. to IEC/EN 60947-2
(only referring to short circuit test)
ultimate Icu kA 10 10 10
service Ics kA 6 7.5 7.5
Rated residual breaking capacity IDm (EN 61009-1) kA 3 3 3
Rated impulse withstand voltage (1.2/50) Uimp kV 4 4 4
Dielectric test voltage at ind. freq. for 1 min. kV 2.5 2.5 2.5
Thermomagnetic release characteristic B, C B, C C
Surge current resistance (wave 8/20) A 250 for A version; 3000 for APR version
Mechanical
features
Toggle black sealable in ON-OFF position
Contact position indication CPI on toggle (green/red)
Earth fault trip indication on window (blue)
Electrical life ops. 10000 10000 10000
Mechanical life ops. 20000 20000 20000
Protection degree acc. to EN 60529 housing IP4X IP4X IP4X
terminals IP2X IP2X IP2X
Environmental conditions (damp heat)
acc. to IEC/EN 60068-2-30
°C/RH 28 cycles with 55°C/90-96% and 25°C/95-100%
Reference temperature for setting of thermal element °C 30 30 30
Ambient temperature (with daily average ≤ +35 °C) °C -25…+55 -25…+55 -25…+55
Storage temperature °C -40…+70 -40…+70 -40…+70
Installation Terminal type top failsafe cage terminal
bottom failsafe cage terminal
Terminal size top/bottom for cables mm2 25/25 flexible;
35/35 rigid
25/25 flexible;
35/35 rigid
25/25 flexible;
35/35 rigid
Terminal size top/bottom for busbar mm2 10/10 10/10 10/10
Tightening torque top/bottom Nm 4 4 4
Mounting on DIN rail EN 60715 (35 mm) by means of fast clip device
Mounting position Any Any Any
Connection from top and bottom from top and bottom from top and bottom
Dimensions
and weight
Dimensions (H  x D x W) mm 86 x 72 x 36 86 x 72 x 36 86 x 72 x 36
Weight g 220 220 220
Combination
with auxiliary
elements
Combinable with: auxiliary contact yes yes yes
signal contact /
auxiliary contact
yes yes yes
—
DS202CR
Technical datasheet
7
DS202CR A type, B characteristic
Function: protection of end user single-phase circuits against overload and short-circuit
currents; protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth
fault currents; protection against indirect contact and additional protection against direct
contact (IΔn=30 mA).
Application: residential, commercial, industrial.
Standard: IEC/EN 61009-1; IEC/EN 61009-2-1
Icn = 6 000 A
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
402290
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
2 30 6 3033660 DS202CR B6 A30 2CSR752140R1065 0,245 1
10 3033684 DS202CR B10 A30 2CSR752140R1105 0,245 1
13 3033707 DS202CR B13 A30 2CSR752140R1135 0,245 1
16 3033721 DS202CR B16 A30 2CSR752140R1165 0,245 1
20 3033745 DS202CR B20 A30 2CSR752140R1205 0,245 1
25 3033769 DS202CR B25 A30 2CSR752140R1255 0,245 1
32 3033783 DS202CR B32 A30 2CSR752140R1325 0,245 1
40 3033806 DS202CR B40 A30 2CSR752140R1405 0,245 1
300 6 3033820 DS202CR B6 A300 2CSR752140R3065 0,245 1
10 3033844 DS202CR B10 A300 2CSR752140R3105 0,245 1
13 3033868 DS202CR B13 A300 2CSR752140R3135 0,245 1
16 3033882 DS202CR B16 A300 2CSR752140R3165 0,245 1
20 3033905 DS202CR B20 A300 2CSR752140R3205 0,245 1
25 3033929 DS202CR B25 A300 2CSR752140R3255 0,245 1
32 3033943 DS202CR B32 A300 2CSR752140R3325 0,245 1
40 3033967 DS202CR B40 A300 2CSR752140R3405 0,245 1
DS202CR
—
DS202CR
Ordering codes
8 DS 2 0 2 CR  R CB O PR OTEC TI N G 2 PH A SE S I N O N LY 2 M O D U L E S
DS202CR A type, C characteristic
Function: protection of end user single-phase circuits against overload and short-circuit
currents; protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth
fault currents; protection against indirect contact and additional protection against direct
contact (IΔn=30 mA).
Application: residential, commercial, industrial.
Standard: IEC/EN 61009-1; IEC/EN 61009-2-1
Icn = 6 000 A
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
402290
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
2 30 6 3033653 DS202CR C6 A30 2CSR752140R1064 0,245 1
10 3033677 DS202CR C10 A30 2CSR752140R1104 0,245 1
13 3033691 DS202CR C13 A30 2CSR752140R1134 0,245 1
16 3033714 DS202CR C16 A30 2CSR752140R1164 0,245 1
20 3033738 DS202CR C20 A30 2CSR752140R1204 0,245 1
25 3033752 DS202CR C25 A30 2CSR752140R1254 0,245 1
32 3033776 DS202CR C32 A30 2CSR752140R1324 0,245 1
40 3033790 DS202CR C40 A30 2CSR752140R1404 0,245 1
300 6 3033813 DS202CR C6 A300 2CSR752140R3064 0,245 1
10 3033837 DS202CR C10 A300 2CSR752140R3104 0,245 1
13 3033851 DS202CR C13 A300 2CSR752140R3134 0,245 1
16 3033875 DS202CR C16 A300 2CSR752140R3164 0,245 1
20 3033899 DS202CR C20 A300 2CSR752140R3204 0,245 1
25 3033912 DS202CR C25 A300 2CSR752140R3254 0,245 1
32 3033936 DS202CR C32 A300 2CSR752140R3324 0,245 1
40 3033950 DS202CR C40 A300 2CSR752140R3404 0,245 1
DS202CR
—
DS202CR
Ordering codes
9
DS202CR M A type, B characteristic
Function: protection of end user single-phase circuits against overload and short-circuit
currents; protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth
fault currents; protection against indirect contact and additional protection against direct
contact (IΔn=30 mA).
Application: residential, commercial, industrial.
Standard: IEC/EN 61009-1; IEC/EN 61009-2-1
Icn = 10 000 A
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
402290
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
2 10 10 3034292 DS202CR M B10 A10 2CSR772140R0105 0,245 1
13 3034315 DS202CR M B13 A10 2CSR772140R0135 0,245 1
16 3034339 DS202CR M B16 A10 2CSR772140R0165 0,245 1
30 6 3034377 DS202CR M B6 A30 2CSR772140R1065 0,245 1
10 3034414 DS202CR M B10 A30 2CSR772140R1105 0,245 1
13 3034452 DS202CR M B13 A30 2CSR772140R1135 0,245 1
16 3034490 DS202CR M B16 A30 2CSR772140R1165 0,245 1
20 3034537 DS202CR M B20 A30 2CSR772140R1205 0,245 1
25 3034575 DS202CR M B25 A30 2CSR772140R1255 0,245 1
32 3034612 DS202CR M B32 A30 2CSR772140R1325 0,245 1
40 3034636 DS202CR M B40 A30 2CSR772140R1405 0,245 1
300 6 3034650 DS202CR M B6 A300 2CSR772140R3065 0,245 1
10 3034674 DS202CR M B10 A300 2CSR772140R3105 0,245 1
13 3034698 DS202CR M B13 A300 2CSR772140R3135 0,245 1
16 3034711 DS202CR M B16 A300 2CSR772140R3165 0,245 1
20 3034735 DS202CR M B20 A300 2CSR772140R3205 0,245 1
25 3034759 DS202CR M B25 A300 2CSR772140R3255 0,245 1
32 3034773 DS202CR M B32 A300 2CSR772140R3325 0,245 1
40 3034797 DS202CR M B40 A300 2CSR772140R3405 0,245 1
DS202CR M
—
DS202CR
Ordering codes
10 DS 2 0 2 CR  R CB O PR OTEC TI N G 2 PH A SE S I N O N LY 2 M O D U L E S
DS202CR M A type, C characteristic
Function: protection of end user single-phase circuits against overload and short-circuit
currents; protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth
fault currents; protection against indirect contact and additional protection against direct
contact (IΔn=30 mA).
Application: residential, commercial, industrial.
Standard: IEC/EN 61009-1; IEC/EN 61009-2-1
Icn = 10 000 A
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
402290
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
2 10 13 3034308 DS202CR M C13 A10 2CSR772140R0134 0,245 1
16 3034322 DS202CR M C16 A10 2CSR772140R0164 0,245 1
30 6 3034360 DS202CR M C6 A30 2CSR772140R1064 0,245 1
10 3034407 DS202CR M C10 A30 2CSR772140R1104 0,245 1
13 3034445 DS202CR M C13 A30 2CSR772140R1134 0,245 1
16 3034483 DS202CR M C16 A30 2CSR772140R1164 0,245 1
20 3034520 DS202CR M C20 A30 2CSR772140R1204 0,245 1
25 3034568 DS202CR M C25 A30 2CSR772140R1254 0,245 1
32 3034605 DS202CR M C32 A30 2CSR772140R1324 0,245 1
40 3034629 DS202CR M C40 A30 2CSR772140R1404 0,245 1
300 6 3034643 DS202CR M C6 A300 2CSR772140R3064 0,245 1
10 3034667 DS202CR M C10 A300 2CSR772140R3104 0,245 1
13 3034681 DS202CR M C13 A300 2CSR772140R3134 0,245 1
16 3034704 DS202CR M C16 A300 2CSR772140R3164 0,245 1
20 3034728 DS202CR M C20 A300 2CSR772140R3204 0,245 1
25 3034742 DS202CR M C25 A300 2CSR772140R3254 0,245 1
32 3034766 DS202CR M C32 A300 2CSR772140R3324 0,245 1
40 3034780 DS202CR M C40 A300 2CSR772140R3404 0,245 1
DS202CR M
—
DS202CR
Ordering codes
11
DS202CR M APR type, B characteristic
Function: protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth
fault currents, providing an optimal compromise between safety and continuity of service,
thanks to the resistance to unwanted tripping; protection against indirect contact and
additional protection against direct contact (IΔn=30 mA).
Application: residential, commercial, industrial.
Standard: IEC/EN 61009-1; IEC/EN 61009-2-1
Icn = 10 000 A
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
402290
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
2 30 6 3035206 DS202CR M B6 APR30 2CSR772440R1065 0,245 1
10 3035220 DS202CR M B10 APR30 2CSR772440R1105 0,245 1
13 3035244 DS202CR M B13 APR30 2CSR772440R1135 0,245 1
16 3035268 DS202CR M B16 APR30 2CSR772440R1165 0,245 1
20 3035282 DS202CR M B20 APR30 2CSR772440R1205 0,245 1
25 3035305 DS202CR M B25 APR30 2CSR772440R1255 0,245 1
32 3035329 DS202CR M B32 APR30 2CSR772440R1325 0,245 1
40 3035343 DS202CR M B40 APR30 2CSR772440R1405 0,245 1
300 6 3035350 DS202CR M B6 APR300 2CSR772440R3065 0,245 1
10 3035367 DS202CR M B10 APR300 2CSR772440R3105 0,245 1
13 3035374 DS202CR M B13 APR300 2CSR772440R3135 0,245 1
16 3035381 DS202CR M B16 APR300 2CSR772440R3165 0,245 1
20 3035398 DS202CR M B20 APR300 2CSR772440R3205 0,245 1
25 3035404 DS202CR M B25 APR300 2CSR772440R3255 0,245 1
32 3035411 DS202CR M B32 APR300 2CSR772440R3325 0,245 1
40 3035428 DS202CR M B40 APR300 2CSR772440R3405 0,245 1
DS202CR M APR
—
DS202CR
Ordering codes
12 DS 2 0 2 CR  R CB O PR OTEC TI N G 2 PH A SE S I N O N LY 2 M O D U L E S
DS202CR M APR type, C characteristic
Function: protection of end user single-phase circuits against overload and short-circuit
currents; protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth
fault currents; protection against indirect contact and additional protection against direct
contact (IΔn=30 mA).
Application: residential, commercial, industrial.
Standard: IEC/EN 61009-1; IEC/EN 61009-2-1
Icn = 10 000 A
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
402290
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
2 30 6 3035190 DS202CR M C6 APR30 2CSR772440R1064 0,245 1
10 3035213 DS202CR M C10 APR30 2CSR772440R1104 0,245 1
13 3035237 DS202CR M C13 APR30 2CSR772440R1134 0,245 1
16 3035251 DS202CR M C16 APR30 2CSR772440R1164 0,245 1
20 3035275 DS202CR M C20 APR30 2CSR772440R1204 0,245 1
25 3035299 DS202CR M C25 APR30 2CSR772440R1254 0,245 1
32 3035312 DS202CR M C32 APR30 2CSR772440R1324 0,245 1
40 3035336 DS202CR M C40 APR30 2CSR772440R1404 0,245 1
DS202CR M APR
—
DS202CR
Ordering codes
13
DS202CR M 110V A type, C characteristic
Function: protection of end user single-phase circuits against overload and short-circuit
currents; protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating and direct pulsating earth
fault currents; protection against indirect contact and additional protection against direct
contact (IΔn = 30 mA).
This particular series of devices has the minimum operating voltage of test button of 93V
and it is suitable for 110 V applications.
Application: marine.
Standard: IEC 61009-1; IEC 61009-2-1
Icn = 10 000 A
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
current
IDn mA
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
402290
EAN
Order details Price
1 piece
Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
2 30 6 3035060 DS202CR M C6 A30 110V 2CSR772199R1064 0,245 1
10 3035077 DS202CR M C10 A30 110V 2CSR772199R1104 0,245 1
13 3035084 DS202CR M C13 A30 110V 2CSR772199R1134 0,245 1
16 3035107 DS202CR M C16 A30 110V 2CSR772199R1164 0,245 1
20 3035114 DS202CR M C20 A30 110V 2CSR772199R1204 0,245 1
25 3035121 DS202CR M C25 A30 110V 2CSR772199R1254 0,245 1
32 3035138 DS202CR M C32 A30 110V 2CSR772199R1324 0,245 1
40 3035145 DS202CR M C40 A30 110V 2CSR772199R1404 0,245 1
DS202CR M 110V
—
DS202CR
Ordering codes
14 DS 2 0 2 CR  R CB O PR OTEC TI N G 2 PH A SE S I N O N LY 2 M O D U L E S
—
DS202CR
Accessories
G2C G2C-S
G2C: Auxiliary and signal contact
Auxiliary (H):
Provides the status of the protection device, OPEN/CLOSED.
Auxiliary or signal (S/H):
This device can act as an auxiliary contact (function H) or as a signal contact (function S).
The user can change the function at the moment of installation.
Used as signal contact (function S) it provides the information about the automatic tripping of
the protection devices: overload or short-circuit for MCBs, earth leakage tripping for RCDs.
• Test button on the front to simulate the function (acting as a function H or S)
• Reset button for the contacts (function S)
• Tripping signal on the front (function S)
• Version with golden contacts, available for low current as well as low voltage applications.
Mounting:
on the left or right, up to 4 G2C units
—
Performances
Product standard IEC/EN 62019
Change-over contacts 1
Rated current In (A) 5
Rated voltage AC Un (V) 240
Minimum application voltage 24 V AC/DC; 12 V AC/DC for version with golden contacts
Minimum application current 10 mA AC; 200 mA DC -- 2 mA AC; 25 mA DC for version with golden contacts
Electrical endurance (operations) 10000
Terminal capacity flexible/rigid cable (mm2) 0.75...2.5 / 1...2.5
Terminal capacity for two rigid cables (mm2) 2 × 1.5
Dimension [D×W×H] (mm) 69 × 8.7 × 92
Net weight (g) 70
Tightening torque (Nm) 0.5
—
Ordering code
Type EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.
Type code Order code
Auxiliary (H) 4053546046427 G2C-H6 L+R 2CDS200931R0001 0.07 1
Auxiliary or signal (S/H) 4053546046434 G2C-S/H6 L+R 2CDS200932R0001 0.07 1
Auxiliary or signal golden contact (S/H G) 4053546046441 G2C-S/H6 L+R KL 2CDS200932R0011 0.07 1
15
—
DS202CR
Busbars
Busbars available for the connection with DS202CR series
Busbars
No.
of Pins
Phases mm2 Bbn
405354
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
12 2 10 6054347 BR-S 2/12/10 2CDL824001R1012 0,026 10
56 2 16 6054361 BR-S 2/56/16 2CDL824001R1656 0,241 20
10 2 10 6054323 BR-S 2/10/10H 2CDL824001R1010 0,026 10
46 2 16 6054354 BR-S 2/46/16H 2CDL824001R1646 0,241 20
12 4 10 6054453 BR-S 4/12/10 2CDL844001R1012 0,026 5
54 4 10 6054460 BR-S 4/54/10 2CDL844001R1054 0,241 15
54 4 16 6054477 BR-S 4/54/16 2CDL844001R1654 0,241 15
End Caps
No.
of Pins
Phases mm2 Bbn
405354
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
10/16 6046717 BB-END 2.1 2CDL800001R0021 0,001 10
16 6046731 BB-END 3.2 2CDL800001R0030 0,001 10
10/16 6046823 BB-END 4.1 2CDL800001R0040 0,001 10
Feeder terminal
No.
of Pins
Phases mm2 Bbn
405354
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
25 6062366 BR-FS 25/14 2CDL800001R2514 0,018 30
Schock protection caps
No.
of Pins
Phases mm2 Bbn
405354
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
kg
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
6062403 BR-BS 2CDL800001R0051 0,018 10
16 DS 2 0 2 CR  R CB O PR OTEC TI N G 2 PH A SE S I N O N LY 2 M O D U L E S
—
DS202CR
Additional technical features
—
Power loss
In
(A)
2P
(W)
6 3.0
10 3.3
13 3.8
15 3.9
16 4.2
20 5.0
25 6.2
32 7.6
40 8.9
—
Influent of adjacent devices
Number of devices K
2 or 3 0.9
4 or 5 0.8
6 to 9 0.7
> 10 0.6
17
35,8
9
8
4
5
,2
44
6                             69,4
8
6
Overall dimensions
All measurements in mm
—
DS202CR
Dimensions
18 DS 2 0 2 CR  R CB O PR OTEC TI N G 2 PH A SE S I N O N LY 2 M O D U L E S
—
DS202CR
Dimensions of G2C Accessories
—
Auxiliary contact
D
C
B
A
1 2 3 4 5 6
eu_1st_a3.frm
Th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
in
 t
he
 d
oc
um
en
t
ha
s
to
 b
e
ke
pt
 s
tr
ic
tly
 c
on
fid
en
tia
l.
A
ny
 u
na
ut
ho
ri
ze
d
us
e,
 r
ep
ro
du
ct
io
n,
 d
is
tr
ib
ut
io
n
or
 d
is
cl
os
ur
e
to
 t
hi
rd
 p
ar
tie
s
is
 s
tr
ic
tly
 f
or
bi
dd
en
.
A
B
B
 r
es
er
ve
s
al
l r
ig
ht
s
re
ga
rd
in
g
in
te
lle
ct
ua
l P
ro
pe
rt
y
R
ig
ht
s.
C
op
yr
ig
ht
 2
01
8
A
B
B
.
A
ll
ri
gh
ts
 r
es
er
ve
d
A
B
B
 P
R
O
P
R
IE
TA
R
Y
 A
N
D
 C
O
N
FI
D
EN
TI
A
L
IN
FO
R
M
A
TI
O
N
31
48.7
49
.8
86
65
.8
6
56
.5
43
.8
8.7
3D
 M
od
el
 is
 t
he
 M
as
te
r
D
oc
um
en
t
of
 R
ec
or
d
A
rt
ic
le
 o
r
M
at
er
ia
l M
us
t
C
o
nf
o
rm
 t
o
 R
EA
C
H
 P
ro
ce
d
ur
e
SI
90
0
0
0
0
 S
ec
.1
4
A
rt
ic
le
 o
r
M
at
er
ia
l M
us
t
C
o
nf
o
rm
 t
o
 R
O
H
S
Pr
o
ce
d
ur
e
SI
90
0
0
0
0
 S
ec
.1
3
Pa
rt
 M
us
t
C
o
nf
o
rm
 t
o
 S
I9
0
0
0
0
0
 S
ec
.4
 T
o
xi
ci
ty
 P
ro
ce
d
ur
e
G
eo
m
et
ri
c
D
im
en
si
o
ni
ng
 &
 T
o
le
ra
nc
in
g
 a
s
p
er
 A
SM
E
Y
14
.5
-2
0
0
9
First Angle Projection
DRAWING FILE MODEL FILE
 SCT6-001-00ASSEMBLY1  SCT6-001-00
DATE MODIFIED  DESIGNED BY
 01-Mar-11 09:30:55 PM E. Calleja
CN# APPROVED BY TITLE
 C####### AUXILIARY CONTACT 3T
           Critical to Quality Characteristic
MATERIAL SPECIFICATION  FINISH SPECIFICATION UNITS LOCAL TITLE
Mechanism Assly CA
MATERIAL DESCRIPTION SIZE ROOT NUMBER REV RELEASE STATE
A3 SCT6-001-01  1 Liberado
FINISH DESCRIPTION SCALE PRODUCT LINE SHEET
1:1 EAUXILIARY CONTACT  1 of 1
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
Linear and Geometry Tolerance:
ISO 2768-mK
Angular Tolerances:
ISO 2768-c
Calculated for:
VOLUME
MASS
9
A
K
K
10
8
4
6
7A
18
6
4
 A
u
g
u
st
 2
0
22
—
ABB Group
Electrification business
Smart Buildings business line
Note:
We reserve the right to make technical changes or modify
the contents of this document without prior notification.
ABB does not accept any responsibility whatsoever for
potential errors or possible lack of information in this
document.
We reserve all rights in this document and in the subject
matter and illustrations contained therein.
Any reproduction, disclosure to third parties or utilization
of its contents – in whole or in part – is forbidden without
prior written consent of ABB.
© Copyright 2022 ABB. All rights reserved.
	DS202CR
	Table of contents - Index
	The details make the difference
	DS202CR technical features
	DS202CR series 6000 A ... type, B characteristic
	DS202CR series 6000 A ... type, C characteristic
	DS202CR M series 10000 A ... type, B characteristic
	DS202CR M series 10000 A ... type, C characteristic
	DS202CR M series 10000 A ... APR type, B characteristic
	DS202CR M series 10000 APR type, C characteristic
	DS202CR M 110V series 10000 A ... type, C characteristic